

## **All Pakistan Newspapers Society**

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2019/38

April 3, 2019

To: All Member Publications.

**All Accredited Advertising Agencies** 

**Sub:** Termination of Membership of Monthly Global Science

Dear Sirs,

The Annual General Council (AGM) of the All Pakistan Newspapers Society at its meeting held on March 30, 2019 was apprised by the Secretariat that Monthly Global Science, Karachi has discontinued their publication for over six months. The AGM in accordance with the Article 17 of the Articles of Association has decided to terminate the membership of Monthly Global Science, Karachi.

All member publications and accredited advertising agencies are hereby requested to delete the name of Monthly Global Science, Karachi from the list of APNS membership.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

( Sarmad Ali ) Secretary General APNS